
Tucson Field O�ce

Laredo Field O�ce

San Diego Sector

Tucson Sector

San Diego Field O�ce

El Paso Field O�ce

Big Bend Sector

Rio Grande Valley Sector

El Centro Sector

Laredo Sector

El Paso Sector

Del Rio Sector

Yuma Sector

0 50,000 150,000 250,000 350,000

313,970

18,780

7,620

5,564

1,955

1,367

7,230

2,593

1,430

1,338

230

81,169

9,562

313,970

18,780

7,620

5,564

1,955

1,367

7,230

2,593

1,430

1,338

230

81,169

9,562

Ammunition headed from Arizona 
to Mexico skyrockets in 2022
Seizures of ammunition and gun parts at Arizona ports of entry, 
also referred to as the Tucson Field O�ce, were the highest of 
any region on the U.S.-Mexico border. Tucson Field O�ce total 
weapon-related seizures more than tripled in fiscal year 2022, of 
which 99% were headed south, from the U.S. to Mexico. 

SOURCE: U.S. Customs and Border Protection ARIZONA DAILY STAR

Ammunition and gun part seizures
Area of responsibility Fiscal year 2022


