Ammunition headed from Arizona to Mexico skyrockets in 2022

Seizures of ammunition and gun parts at Arizona ports of entry, also referred to as the Tucson Field Office, were the highest of any region on the U.S.-Mexico border. Tucson Field Office total weapon-related seizures more than tripled in fiscal year 2022, of which 99% were headed south, from the U.S. to Mexico.

Ammunition and gun part seizures

0 1				
Area of responsibility	Fiscal year 2022			
Tucson Field Office				313,970
Laredo Field Office	81,169	9		
San Diego Sector	18,780			
Tucson Sector	9,562			
San Diego Field Office	7,620			
El Paso Field Office	7,230			
Big Bend Sector	5,564			
Rio Grande Valley Sector	2,593			
El Centro Sector	1,955			
Laredo Sector	1,430			
El Paso Sector	1,367			
Del Rio Sector	1,338			
Yuma Sector	230			
(0 50,000 150	0,000 250	0,000	350,000